
YEAR COBLZ
HAL

COBLZ
NPT

COBLZ
POT

COBLZ
PTR

COBLZ
Total

2004 1,753,162 1,000 433 1,754,596
2005 3,241,152 7,377 1,811 3,250,340
2006 947,380 2,528 949,908
2007 0 1,821,672 266,299 2,388 2,090,360
2008 677,361 51,793 4,658 733,812
2009 436,051 979 437,029
2010 1,656,763 4,278 1,661,041
2011 722,252 232 4,224 726,708
2012 592,386 2,520 594,907
2013 644,129 3,515 647,644
2014 445,816 2,811 448,627
2015 482,402 2,906 485,308

YEAR
Non-COBLZ
HAL

Non-COBLZ
NPT

Non-COBLZ
POT

Non-COBLZ
PTR

Non-COBLZ
Total

2004 54,040 75,059 70,748 178 200,026
2005 60,831 62,638 152,686 398 276,553
2006 49,385 63,191 325,677 374 438,627
2007 23,363 78,046 1,265,011 546 1,366,966
2008 82,959 109,413 641,853 218 834,443
2009 54,504 87,256 545,794 280 687,834
2010 34,715 43,734 711,216 436 790,100
2011 37,599 24,892 142,679 653 205,823
2012 29,361 14,739 16,162 474 60,735
2013 17,963 43,239 9,929 389 71,520
2014 20,768 33,162 83,830 488 138,248
2015 15,896 6,169 117,437 32 139,534



YEAR COBLZ
Total

nonCOBLZ
total

Sum COLBZ and nonCOBLZ % within COBLZ

2004 1,754,596 200,026 1,954,622 0.90
2005 3,250,340 276,553 3,526,893 0.92
2006 949,908 438,627 1,388,535 0.68
2007 2,090,360 1,366,966 3,457,326 0.60
2008 733,812 834,443 1,568,255 0.47
2009 437,029 687,834 1,124,864 0.39
2010 1,661,041 790,100 2,451,141 0.68
2011 726,708 205,823 932,531 0.78
2012 594,907 60,735 655,641 0.91
2013 647,644 71,520 719,164 0.90
2014 448,627 138,248 586,875 0.76
2015 485,308 139,534 624,841 0.78



Year Sector PSC Limit Remaining % of limit
2015 CDQ 41,020 1,178,282 1,137,262 3%

A80 394,127 4,833,261 4,439,134 8%

Pcod BSAI TRW Limited Access 71 126,994 126,923 0%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access 2,540 49,223 46,683 5%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 47,671 2,979,410 2,931,739 2%

Total 485,430 9,167,170 8,681,740 5%

2014 CDQ 35,865 1,196,891 1,161,026 3%

A80 329,062 4,909,594 4,580,532 7%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access + Pacific cod 4,977 179,000 174,023 3%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 79,218 3,026,465 2,900,192 3%

Total 449,121 9,311,950 8,815,774 5%

2013 CDQ 19,777 1,123,722 1,103,945 2%

A80 400,283 7,009,135 6,608,852 6%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access + Pacific cod 3,535 168,987 165,452 2%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 224,025 440,175 216,150 51%

Total 647,621 8,742,019 8,094,398 7%

2012 CDQ 26,451 752,160 725,709 4%

A80 326,294 3,085,323 2,759,029 11%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access + Pacific cod 2,245 113,119 110,874 2%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 239,436 1,901,193 1,677,168 13%

Total 594,426 5,851,795 5,272,779 10%

2011 CDQ 29,889 753,359 723,470 4%

A80 480,262 5,175,381 4,695,119 9%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access + Pacific cod 4,126 133,732 129,606 3%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 214,047 2,247,640 2,033,593 10%

Total 728,324 8,310,112 7,581,788 9%

2010 CDQ 11,883 465,451 453,568 3%

A80 281,729 2,148,057 1,866,328 13%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access + Pacific cod 3,944 70,000 66,056 6%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 1,379,116 1,176,494 (202,622) 117%

Total 1,676,673 3,860,002 2,183,329 43%

2009 CDQ 56,334 465,451 409,117 12%

A80 356,667 2,267,412 1,910,745 16%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access + Pacific cod 3,110 70,000 66,890 4%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 22,795 1,176,494 1,153,699 2%

Total 438,906 3,979,357 3,540,451 11%

2008 CDQ 10,923 316,507 305,584 3%

A80 601,773 2,385,827 1,784,054 25%

Pollock/Atka Mackerel/Other BSAI TRW Limited Access + Pacific cod 5,728 70,000 64,272 8%

Yellowfin Sole BSAI TRW Limited Access 62,966 1,176,494 1,113,528 5%

Total 681,390 3,948,828 3,267,438 17%
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